ADC08351
8-Bit, 42 MSPS, 40 mW A/D Converter
General Description
The ADC08351 is an easy to use low power, low cost, small
size, 42 MSPS analog-to-digital converter that digitizes sig-
nals to 8 bits. The ADC08351 uses an unique architecture
that achieves 7.2 Effective Bits with a 4.4 MHz input and
42 MHz clock frequency and 6.8 Effective Bits with a 21 MHz

onverter
© 2003 National Semiconductor Corporation DS100895 www.national.com
Ordering Information
ADC08351CIMTC TSSOP
ADC08351CIMTCX TSSOP (tape & reel)
ADC08351CILQ LLP (tape & reel - 1, 000 units)
ADC08351CILQX LLP (tape & reel - 4, 500 units)
ADC08351 Block Diagram
10089502
Pin Descriptions and Equivalent Circuits (LLP pins in parentheses)
Pin
No.